Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for October 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN INTERNET MORTGAGE INC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BRET LICHTENWALD AND STEPHANIE LICHTENWALD
BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK

CAROL J SCHLICHTING AND MICHAELENE MELUS
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHARTER BANK

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DACOTAH BANK

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

E MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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7,486,265.92
1,668,000.00
639,710.00
125,000.00
3,091,120.00
748,500.00
130,118.00
213,500.00
484,300.00
155,241.00
2,305,300.00
45,000.00
795,700.00
600,000.00
67,900.00
320,148.00
17,944.17
7,325,000.00
86,800.00
230,750.00
2,492,500.00
288,768.00
1,998,965.00
740,100.00
315,000.00
133,000.00
1,277,380.00
5,983,562.00
3,600,000.00
104,224.00
154,300.00
59,100.00
1,852,343.00
205,500.00
1,046,782.00
325,000.00
354,500.00
184,103.00



GERALD R MORTENSEN JR AND SHIRLEY L MORTENSEN
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC
HERITAGE BANK NA

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARIE S GOLDBACH LIFE TRUST
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MIDLAND STATES BANK

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RANGE BANK NA

RIVER VALLEY BANK

RJP INCOME TRUST DATED 6-30-2010

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION
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185,000.00
405,000.00
722,322.00
231,134.00
92,200.00
323,800.00
132,795.00
2,574,671.00
1,769,565.21
350,000.00
424,100.00
241,000.00
160,037.00
470,168.00
249,238.00
179,784.00
248,925.00
567,245.42
513,000.00
362,392.00
373,300.00
548,250.00
165,000.00
205,000.00
160,000.00
770,920.00
161,000.00
50,000.00
197,000.00
351,750.00
269,890.00
35,000.00
92,000.00

17,611,227.20

25,000.00
11,000.00
1,615,505.00
125,000.00
5,527,575.14
310,000.00
606,850.00
565,084.72
1,229,400.00



SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TCF NATIONAL BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TONDA R NICHOLSON

UNISON CREDIT UNION

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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255,000.00
227,700.00
98,000.00
1,731,820.00
23,550.00
106,400.00
190,000.00
70,000.00
2,219,959.00
21,000.00
590,100.00
5,400,000.00
1,217,850.00
687,725.00

8,547.00

14,000.00
101,721,203.78



