Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for October 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	33	7,486,265.92
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	8	1,668,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	639,710.00
AMERICAN INTERNET MORTGAGE INC	1	125,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	22	3,091,120.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	748,500.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	2	130,118.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	213,500.00
BANNER BANKS	2	484,300.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	155,241.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	21	2,305,300.00
BRET LICHTENWALD AND STEPHANIE LICHTENWALD	1	45,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	12	795,700.00
BYLINE BANK	2	600,000.00
CAROL J SCHLICHTING AND MICHAELENE MELUS	1	67,900.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	2	320,148.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	17,944.17
CHARTER BANK	1	7,325,000.00
CHOICE BANK	1	86,800.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	2	230,750.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	8	2,492,500.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	2	288,768.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	20	1,998,965.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	4	740,100.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	315,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	133,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	12	1,277,380.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	51	5,983,562.00
DACOTAH BANK	1	3,600,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	104,224.00
E MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT LLC	1	154,300.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	59,100.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	14	1,852,343.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE LLC	1	205,500.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	6	1,046,782.00
FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	325,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	4	354,500.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	184,103.00

GERALD R MORTENSEN JR AND SHIRLEY L MORTENSEN	1	185,000.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	405,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	722,322.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC	2	231,134.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC	2 2	92,200.00
HERITAGE BANK NA	2	323,800.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	132,795.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	29	2,574,671.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	19	1,769,565.21
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	350,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	424,100.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	241,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	160,037.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	4	470,168.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	2	249,238.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	179,784.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	248,925.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	2	567,245.42
MARIE S GOLDBACH LIFE TRUST	1	513,000.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	3	362,392.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	373,300.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	3	548,250.00
MIDLAND STATES BANK	1	165,000.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	205,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	160,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	6	770,920.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	2	161,000.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	50,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	2	197,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	7	351,750.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	269,890.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	35,000.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	92,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	66	17,611,227.20
PIONEER BANK	1	25,000.00
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	11,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	9	1,615,505.00
RANGE BANK NA	1	125,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	19	5,527,575.14
RJP INCOME TRUST DATED 6-30-2010	1	310,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	6	606,850.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	565,084.72
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	7	1,229,400.00

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	255,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	227,700.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	98,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	13	1,731,820.00
TONDA R NICHOLSON	1	23,550.00
UNISON CREDIT UNION	1	106,400.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	190,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	70,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	15	2,219,959.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	21,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	6	590,100.00
VERVE	1	5,400,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	9	1,217,850.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	687,725.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2	8,547.00
AUTHORITY	2	0,547.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	14,000.00
TOTAL	540	101,721,203.78